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79840729335

Corrosion of marble of Taj Mahal due to acid rain caused by 

pollutants is called as? 4 Yellow rusting is correct answer. Source: Internet 2

The objection is incorrect. Given key is correct. Source: 

Science Book, 8th Class,  NCERT, Chapter 18 - 

Pollution of Air and Water, page 241

79840729336

With regard to Water, identify the correct statement?

1

Due to Global Warming, ice melts and ocean water 

level increases. Source: Eenadu and Internet. 

Another source quotes nasa.gov.in to support option 

3

0, 3

The first objection is meaningless and the answer cited 

by the Candidate is not relevant to the context. The 

second objection is misconceived as the source 

describes only variations in salinity levels from region to 

region and not a universal statement. Given key is 

correct. Source: Page 196 of 7th Class Science Book, 

Chapter 16 - Water, a precious resource. NCERT

79840729342

In Budgetary terms, what is “Budget Deficit”?
2 Correct option is 4 4

The objection is correct. Correct option is 4. Source: 

NCERT - Introductory Macro Economics, Chapter 5, 

page 64

79840729347

As per latest data, Which State tops in share of debt under UDAY 

(Ujjwal Discom Assurance Yojana) Scheme?

4 Option 2 is correct 2

The objection is misconceived. The question is not on 

percentage issue of bonds but on share of debt out of 

total debt under UDAY. Given key is correct. UP issued 

bonds worth Rs 49,510 Cr where as Rajasthan issued 

Rs 72,090 Cr. Source: UDAY website quoted by the 

candidate himself. 

https://www.uday.gov.in/bonds_india.php

79840729355

Out of the below, which is the best carbon sink in terms of storage 

capacity of Carbon Dioxide per unit area?

4 Ocean surface is the correct answer 3

The objection is incorrect. Given key is correct. Source: 

News Release dated 07/09/2017 in IUCN Red List 

http://www.iucnredlist.org/ news/blue-carbon-climate-

mitigation-potential-still-largely-ignored

79840729368

Who designed the Ryotwari System first in British India?

1

Thomas Munro is correct answer. Source: Telugu 

Academy and History of Modern Andhra Pradesh, P. 

Raghunatha Rao, page 80. Anotehr objection states 

that Munro designed the system. Another objection 

quotes Modern By Bipan Chandra, NCERT but does 

not quote the page

3

The objections are incorrect. Even the modern history 

book of P. Raghunatha Rao cites the name of Captain 

Read. The question is very clear. The system was 

designed first by Alexander Read and Munro developed 

it further. Infact, Munro was the assistant of Read, who 

was incharge of Baramahal region where the revenue 

system was first implemented in 1792. As far as citation 

of Modern India is concerned, no mention is made in 

the said book that Munro designed the system first 

(page 104).  Given key is correct is because it is clearly 

mentioned in NCERT - Our Pasts 3 that Read 

implemented it first and Munro developed later . 

Source: NCERT – 8th Class – Our Pasts – 3 part 1, 
Chapter 3 - Ruling the Countryside, page 29. 

79840729370
The Non-Cooperation movement was jointly conducted along with 

this movement?
2

The objection states Khilafat movement but states 

option 3 as correct
3

The objection is vague and quotes the given key only. 

Option 3 is not the correct answer

Notification No: 34/2016 - Recruitment to ASWO/ABCWO/ATWO- Decision of Commission dated 30/12/2017 on objections on keys of GS&MA paper



79840729375

Which of the following Statements is true with regard to right of self 

determination for sub national regions?

3

According to article 1 to 4 parliament can secede 

some areas which can be construed as accepting 

right of self determination. Another objection quotes 

EPW, Vol 52, Issue No: 2, 14 Jan 2017

4

The objection are incorrect and misinterpreation of 

Articles 1 to 4, where no power to secede is mentioned. 

The EPW article is an argument of an author who 

wants that such argument is to be accepted and cannot 

be cited as a standard proof.  Even in the later part of 

the article, the author himself quotes that secession is 

not mentioned in the Constitution. Given key is correct

79840729376

Which of the following is most likely true with regard to democratic 

processes of India since independence?

2

A just, caring and inclusive society is established is 

also correct. The underprivileged occupied high 

positins of President, PM etc. Source: Indian 

Constitutional System by Lakshmikanth

3

The objection is incorrect. Given key is correct. Source: 

Page 741 (para 2.4.3 (c) of Chapter 2 - Basic Approch 

and Perspective)  of Report of the National Commission 

to Review the Working of the Constittuion,  

79840729378
In which of the following matters, reasonable restrictions on 

fundamental rights cannot be placed?
1

Advancement of Backward and Weaker Classes is 

also correct
4

The objection is incorrect. Reservation policy is an 

example of exception to Article 14, 15 and 16

79840729379

Article 21 of the Constitution provides protection from?

3

Article 21 provides protection from private action 

also. Source: Lakshmikanth. Another objection 

quotes, https://blog.ipleaders.in/golden-traiangle-

indian-constitution/

4

The objections are incorrect. The sources are not 

authentic sources and even copy of first source is not 

enclosed by the Candidate in support. The second 

source is also misquoted by the Candidate to draw his 

own conlusion.  It is common knowledge that Article 21 

cannot be enforced against private agencies.  Source: 

Introduction to Constitution of India, D D Basu, 22nd 

Edition, Lexis Nexis, Chapter 8 page 94

79840729381

If Lok Sabha is dissolved, then the position of the Speaker is as 

follows?
3

Till new Lok Sabha is formed, Speaker will hold the 

post
2

The objection is correct. As per provisio to Article 94 of 

the Constittuion, Speaker holds the post till before the  

first meeting of the next house. Correct option is 2

79840729382

Generally, which session of the Parliament is of the shortest 

duration?

3

From 2017, Budget session got reduced due to 

advancement of date of budget. Hence, option 1 is 

correct

1

The objection is incorrect. The question states 

"generally". The answer has to be after looking at 

sessions over the years and not one year. Also, 

factually, the answer cited by the candidate is incorrect. 

The Budget session 2017, itself was for 29 sittings, 

which is not the shortest because the winter session 

2016 was only for 22 sittings. Source: 

http://mpa.nic.in/mpa/pdf/postb17.pdf and 

http://pib.nic.in/newsite/PrintRelease.aspx?relid=15554

9

79840729386

Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act used the word appointed day.  

What does it mean?

1
Day on which Central Government issues Gazette 

Notification
3

The objection is incorrect. But given options are also 

not correct.  Section 2(a) of the AP Reograniztion Act 

gives the correct answer. The appointed day is 02-06-

2014 as per Gazette Notification of Ministry of Home 

Affairs dated 04/03/2014 which is not in the answers. 

Question may be deleted

79840729389

At the beginning of liberalization in 1991,  compulsory license was 

required for starting  18 type of industries.  At present, for how many 

type of industries compulsory license is required? 4

At present licensing is for 5 type of indistures. 

Another objetion states 6 types and quotes MSME 

website without correct reference. There is no correct 

answer. Another objections states that there are 2 

type of industies and quotes wikipedia

0

The objections  are incorrect. Given key is correct. 

Source: Industrial Policy Resolution, 2017. 

http://dipp.nic.in/policies-rules-and-

acts/policies/industrial-policy



79840729392

Which five year plan recognized for the first time the need to 

provide gainful and quality employment to the growing labour force?

3

9th five year plan is the correct answer. Indian 

Economic Systems for competititve examinations, 

Telugu Academy. Another answer states 8th Plan. 

Source: page 123 of Bharatha Aardhika Vyastha - 

Samasyalu, Telugu Akademi, 2008

1, 2

The objection is incorrect. Given key is correcgt. 

Source: India, 2017 page 648, Publications Division, 

Ministry of Information and Broad Casting, Government 

of India. Also Monitorable targets as per the Tenth Plan 

approach Document, Planning Commission. When the 

document of Planning Commission itself is available, 

other source cannot be accepted as authentic. Also, 

there is no mention of "Quality employment" in the 

sources cited by candidates

79840729404

Which of the following is not a reason for increasing vulnerability to 

disasters?

4
Blind faith in beliefs and customs is never considered 

as a solid reason
3

The objection is incorrect. Beliefs and Customs are part 

of Cultural Vulnerability to a disaster. Source: 

egyankosh material MPA-007 Rehabilitation, 

Reconstruction and Recovery Collection, Unit - 5 - 

Parameters of Vulnerability,  

http://www.egyankosh.ac.in/bitstream/123456789/2551

0/1/Unit-5.pdf

79840729405

How much percent of land area in India is prone to Cyclones?

4
No particular cyclone percentage. It is coastal length 

base pehnomenon. Source: NDMA
0

The objection is incorrect. The source is misquoted. As 

per CBSE Book on Disaster Management for 8th Class,  

(page1), 8% of the land in India is prone to Cyclones

79840729410

During a search and rescue operation, the personnel trained in 

disaster management would follow the  following three key 

principles?
1

Look, Find, Rescue is the correct options. "Search" is 

not there at all. Another objection states option 3 is 

correct

4

The objection stating option 4 is incorrect. The correct 

option is option 3. Source: Page 15 of Together 

Towards for a Safer India  - III, CBSE Text Book on 

Disaster Management for Class X

79840729413

The duration of 5 years of the present Andhra Pradesh Assembly 

would be counted from the 1 Appointed day is the correct answer 2

The objection is incorrect. Section 20 of the AP 

Reorganization Act defines the duration. Given key is 

correct

79840729426

Which of the following is a complete, closed and  independent 

ecosystem?

1
An acquarium is correct answer. Lake has contact 

with surface atomsphere
3

The objection is misconceived. An aquarium is not an 

independent ecosystem. Given key is correct. Source: 

Study material of National Open School on Senior 

Secondary Course on Environmental Science , Module 

2, Chapter 5 - Ecosystem, page 79

79840729428

If Gun is to Bullet, Chimney is to?

2

Bullet is the intended thing in the first case. In the 

second case flame is intended and smoke is 

unintended. 

3

The objection is not correct. Even as per the logic of the 

candidate, Chimney is not built intending to send flame 

out but built to send smoke out. 

79840729432

1.   If +  is multiplication symbol, X is subtraction symbol, --  is 

division symbol and /  is  addition symbol, then 6 X  – 8 X 
4   =  ?

                      4 + 8 X 2 + 16/1

1

The numberator is "0" and denominator is "1". There 

is "/" symbol in between which has to be treated as 

addition symbol. Therefore 0+1 =1 is the answer

2

The objection is incorrect. Even if the logic of the 

candidate is accepted, the symbol between numerator 

and denominator is not "/" but a long "----", which is a 

symbol of division as per the notation

79840729435

How many Ys are followed by I in the given series: 

IYIYYYYIYWXYIYIIYIZBYCYIYIY?
2

There is no clarity in question. That is numbers of Ys 

followed I or immediately followed by I
0

The objection is meaningless. The question is on 

mental ability and the series is also clearly given. The 

answers also indicate the nature of question. When a 

correct answer is available, the candidate cannot raise 

firvolous objections



79840729445

Find the mode of the size of roses (diameter in centimeters)  

that flowered in a garden? 4 Correct options is 1 & 3 cms 2

The objection is incorrect. The given key is correct. 

Mode is the most common size and 2 cms has 4000 

flowers where as options of the candidate have only 

1000 flowers

79840729450
Out of the Women, how much percentage are housewives (rounded 

off to 2 decimals)? 3 By calculation we get 30.76 2
The objection is incorrect. The answer is 30.76923 

which is rounded off to 2 decimals as 30.77

79840729451

What is the Male : Female sex ratio of the village (rounded off to 

nearest integer)?

4

In Enlgish version, it is written as male female ratio 

and in Telugu it is "Stri Purusha Nishpathi". Hence, 

there is no correct answer. Another objection states 

1000:970 as the nearest correct answer

0, 3

The Telugu version has inconsistency and correct 

answer is not found in Telugu. Hence, the question may 

be deleted
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